

21<sup>st</sup> of December, 2020

## **EnVent Capital Markets Conflicts of Interest**

This documents provides, in accordance with Articles 69-quarter and 69-quinquies of the Issuers' Regulation issued by Consob with Resolution N. 11971 of 14/05/1999 as subsequently amended and supplemented, as well as FSA Conduct of Business Sourcebook rules COBS 12.4, interests and conflicts of interest between EnVent Capital Markets and Issuers of financial instruments, and their group companies, covered by the EnVent Capital Markets Equity Research Department.

EnVent Capital Markets maintains procedures and organisational mechanism (i.e. information barriers, Chinese walls, insider & restricted lists) to manage possible conflicts of interest arising from the activities of EnVent Capital Markets Equity Research Department.

| Issuers                | Disclosure  |
|------------------------|---|
| Digitouch S.p.A.       | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Illa S.p.A.            | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Culti Milano S.p.A.    | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Kolinpharma S.p.A.     | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| DBA Group S.p.A.       | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A. | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| CleanBnB S.p.A.        | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Copernico SIM S.p.A.   | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Gismondi 1754 S.p.A.   | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| Pierrel S.p.A.         | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Corporate Broker to the<br>Company |
| Unidata S.p.A.         | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| UCapital24 S.p.A.      | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |
| TrenDevice S.p.A.      | EnVent Capital Markets Limited acts as Nomad to the Company               |

This document is issued in accordance with Article 69-septies of Issuers' Regulation and the aforementioned FSA Rules.